PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mika Aalto	01/19/2001
Marja Lakso	01/02/2001
Kai Nyman	12/15/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WI-LAN INC.	
Street Address:	11 Holland Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 608	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1Y 4S1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12474129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-9802

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-519-9801

Email: mail@krameramado.com

Correspondent Name: KRAMER & AMADO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1725 DUKE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WIL 3031-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry W. Kramer

PATENT REEL: 022750 FRAME: 0239 JP \$40.00 12474128

500871595 REEL:

Total Attachments: 2 source=WIL3031ASS#page1.tif source=WIL3031ASS#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022750 FRAME: 0240

Please return signed/racorded to: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

executed Atty. Dkt. USA Patent Appln.

For Inver s made outside USA in or after application

M#

Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

Name:

ASSIGNMENT

Sole or Joint

NONPROVISIONAL

	OF NONPROVISIO	NAL APPLICATION	HON ROVISIONAL
lr the undersigned, to	n consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10. wit:	00) and other good and valuable consi	deration paid to each of
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Mika Aalto (3) Kai Nyman (5)	(2) Marja (4) \[\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Lakso ntinued on page 2
the receipt and suffi and transfer(s) unto	iciency of which are hereby acknowledged by to:	the undersigned who at the request of	hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	Nokia Networks Oy Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland		
(hereinafter designated *AS any and all divisions, contin	SSIGNEE*) the entire right, title and interest for the United State nuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting pate	s of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the inver	tion and all applications including
TITLE OF INVENTION	Internet/Intranet access mechanism		
$\frac{\text{NOTE}}{\text{(Complete)}} \rightarrow$	for which the undersigned executed an appli (A) X even date herewith (B) on	cation for Letters Patents of the United	States of America:
line A, B and/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	filed	
hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to	ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any p ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention here e undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sumo I	nauves, the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and lead to the transferred.	record in said application shall gal representatives, deemed
2) Mar Name: Mar 3) Ka	TORS Was Upon A Aalto Lakso Nyman	DATE SIGNED 19.1 2001 02.01.2001 Martiv 15.12.00 Station KATION	=eu

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 022750 FRAME: 0241

PTO/SB/96 (01-08)

Approved for use through 06/30/2008, OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)		
Applicant/Patent Owner: WI-LAN, Inc.		
Application No./Patent No.: 09/762,226 Filed/Issue Date: March 7, 2001		
Entitled: INTERNET/INTRANET ACCESS MECHANISM		
states that it is: 1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or		
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)		
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:		
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:		
1. From: AALTO, M., LAKSO, M. and NYMAN, K. To: Nokia Networks OY The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 011570 Frame UUZO , or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
From: Nokia Networks OY To: Nokia OYJ The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at		
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>018855</u> , Frame <u>U/08</u> , or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
From: Nokia OYJ To: WI-LAN, Inc. The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at		
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>018875</u> , Frame <u>υνευ</u> , or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.		
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.		
[NOTE: A separate copy (<i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]		
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.		
Oct 14/08		
Signature Date		
Curt Dood 675-688-432 Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number		
Vice President Patents and Counsel, Wi-LAN Inc. Title		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

RECORDED: 05/28/2009

PATENT REEL: 022750 FRAME: 0242